# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Li-Ho Yao	09/26/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A-DATA Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	18F, No. 258, Lian Cheng Rd.	
City:	Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	ATECH TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	12F-3, No. 267, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd.	
City:	Da-an Dist., Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D404384

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149993000
Email: ip@gardere.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Martin
Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116944-4007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E Martin

PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0677

500157777

10 00 01

-CH \$40

Total Attachments: 1

source=116944-4007 assigh\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0678

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Li-Ho Yao, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Des. 404,384 for MEDIA DISK;

WHEREAS, A-DATA Technology Co., Ltd. having an address of 18F, No. 258, Lian Cheng Rd., Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C., and ATECH TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD. having an address of 12F-3, No. 267, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd., Da-an Dist., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) are each desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) undivided interest, respectively, in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, quitclaimed, released and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, quitclaim, release and set over unto ASSIGNEES any and all right, title and interest whatsoever ASSIGNOR now has or may have in and to said invention and said Patent and the rights therein, respectively, including all reissues, renewals, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, respectively, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES, their assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR represents and covenants that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or said Patent has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, has executed this Assignment this 26th day of September, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

Li-Ho Yao

RECORDED: 09/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0679

Tao, Li-Ho